

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES*

*MODIFIED PER ADDENDUM No. 2

Addendum No. 2

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	LS	1	Traffic Control System	\$ 7,000 ⁻	\$ 7,000 ⁻
2	LS	1	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 10,000 ⁻	\$ 10,000 ⁻
3	LS	1	Construction Area Signs	\$ 4,000 ⁻	\$ 4,000 ⁻
4	SF	532	Reconstruct Sidewalk	\$ 10 ⁻	\$ 5,320 ⁻
5	EA	1	Reconstruct Gate	\$ 1,000 ⁻	\$ 1,000 ⁻
6	LF	168	Remove Fence	\$ 5 ⁻	\$ 840 ⁻
7	CY	4	Remove Concrete (Ditch Lining)	\$ 1,000 ⁻	\$ 4,000 ⁻
8	LF	60	Remove 60-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ 500 ⁻	\$ 30,000 ⁻
9	LF	61	Remove 72-inch CSP Culvert	\$ 500 ⁻	\$ 30,500 ⁻
10	EA	1	Remove Manhole	\$ 1,000 ⁻	\$ 1,000 ⁻
11	CY	6	Remove Concreted Rock Slope Protection (Partial)	\$ 500 ⁻	\$ 3,000 ⁻
12	LF	234	Remove Traffic Striping –Detail 21 (Thermoplastic)	\$ 3 ⁻	\$ 702 ⁻
13	LF	427	Remove Traffic Striping –Detail 27B (Thermoplastic)	\$ 3 ⁻	\$ 1,281 ⁻
14	LS	1	Relocate Electrolier	\$ 5,000 ⁻	\$ 5,000 ⁻
15	LS	1	Excavation Safety (Shoring)	\$ 2,000 ⁻	\$ 2,000 ⁻
16	LS	1	Dewatering	\$ 5,000 ⁻	\$ 5,000 ⁻
17	CY	1,010	Wall Excavation (F)	\$ 10 ⁻	\$ 10,100 ⁻
18	CY	159	Over-Excavation and Structure Backfill (Culvert)	\$ 50 ⁻	\$ 7,950 ⁻
19	CY	159	Over-Excavation and Bridging Material (Culvert)	\$ 70 ⁻	\$ 11,130 ⁻
20	CY	144	Over-Excavation and Structure Backfill (Walls)	\$ 50 ⁻	\$ 7,200 ⁻
21	CY	843	Import Borrow	\$ 40 ⁻	\$ 33,720 ⁻
22	SQYD	5,822	Erosion Control (Type D)	\$ 2 ⁻	\$ 11,644 ⁻
23	EA	2	Portable Changeable Message Sign	\$ 2,000 ⁻	\$ 4,000 ⁻
24	SF	21,782	Temporary Roadway (3" HMA / 8" CL2AB)	\$ 5 ⁻	\$ 108,910 ⁻
25	LF	2	Temporary Type III Barricade	\$ 50 ⁻	\$ 100 ⁻
26	LF	929	Temporary Traffic Striping –Detail 21 (Paint)	\$ 3 ⁻	\$ 2,787 ⁻
27	EA	1,858	Temporary Traffic Striping –Detail 27B (Paint)	\$ 2 ⁻	\$ 3,716 ⁻
28	EA	33	Temporary Surface Mounted Channelizers	\$ 22 ⁻	\$ 726 ⁻
29	EA	113	Temporary Portable Channelizers	\$ 11 ⁻	\$ 1,243 ⁻
30	LF	440	Temporary Railing (Type K)	\$ 22 ⁻	\$ 9,680 ⁻
31	EA	3	Temporary Crash Cushion (Array TS11)	\$ 1,500 ⁻	\$ 4,500 ⁻

Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
32	EA	2	Temporary Crash Cushion System (Type 350)	\$ 2,000 ⁻ \$ 4,000 ⁻
33	CY	575	Salvage Rock Slope Protection (Light)	\$ 20 ⁻ \$ 11,500 ⁻
34	SF	1,850	Reconstruct Roadway (6" HMA / 18" CL2AB)	\$ 15 ⁻ \$ 27,750
35	LF	872	Reconstruct Fence	\$ 10 ⁻ \$ 8,720
36	LS	1	Irrigation System Restoration	\$ 1,000 ⁻ \$ 1,000 ⁻
37	LF	308	Traffic Striping -Detail 21 (Thermoplastic)	\$ 10 ⁻ \$ 3,080 ⁻
38	LF	574	Traffic Striping -Detail 27B (Thermoplastic) ^{MAD 3'}	\$ 1,100 ⁻ \$ 1,100 ⁻ 1,722 ⁻
39	CY	253	Concrete Structures (Headwall, Endwall, Wingwalls)	\$ 500 ⁻ \$ 126,500 ⁻
40	LS	1	Pipeline Insulation Work	\$ 3,000 ⁻ \$ 3,000 ⁻
41	LB	22,916	Reinforcing Steel (Headwall, Endwall, Wingwalls)	\$ 2 ⁻ \$ 45,832
42	LF	163	60-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class 3)	\$ 700 ⁻ \$ 114,100 ⁻
43	LF	196	96-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class 3)	\$ 1000 ⁻ \$ 196,000 ⁻
44	CY	179	Rock Slope Protection (1 Ton, Method A)	\$ 150 ⁻ \$ 26,850 ⁻
45	CY	422	Rock Slope Protection (Light, Method B)	\$ 140 ⁻ \$ 59,080 ⁻
46	SF	3,427	Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Type B)	\$ 2 ⁻ \$ 6,854 ⁻
47	CY	2.63	Concrete (Ditch Lining)	\$ 800 ⁻ \$ 2,104 ⁻
48	EA	1	Type III Manhole and Precast Manhole Section	\$ 14,000 ⁻ \$ 14,000 ⁻
49	LF	27	Chain Link Fence (3.5' high)	\$ 50 ⁻ \$ 1,350 ⁻
50	LF	162	Chain Link Railing (3.5' high)	\$ 50 ⁻ \$ 8,100 ⁻
51	LS	1	Water Pollution Control	\$ 5,000 ⁻ \$ 5,000 ⁻
52	LF	330	Temporary Silt Fence	\$ 5 ⁻ \$ 1,650 ⁻
			TOTAL BID PRICE	\$ 996,241⁻

(F) - Denotes Final Pay Item per Section 9-1.015 of the Standard Specifications

TOTAL BID PRICE: Nine Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Two Hundred Forty One
(Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

M. Oliveira
Signature of Bidder ^{Maria T. de Freitas}
Pres/CEO

Platinum Pipeline, Inc.
Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. R.E. MAHER	514236	AMERICAN CANYON, CA	CONCRETE STRUCTURES 15%
2. FREEDOWN HYDROSEEDING	740810	VACAVILLE, CA	EROSION CONTROL 1%
3. D'GRADY PAVING	201696	MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA	PAVING 11%
4. BAYSIDE STRIPES & SEAL	883985	REJALUANA, CA	STRIPING 1%
5. SA HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGIES	796782	SAN JOSE, CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL 3%
6. LABAT'S TREE CARE	833299	MARTINEZ, CA	FENCING 2% MAD
7. STRIPING GRAPHICS	576756	COTATI, CA	STRIPING 1%
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Title: Markley Creek Culvert
 Replacement Project in Antioch, CA
 (P.W. 141-9)

Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m
 April 17, 2012
 Office of the City Clerk,
 City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES*

*MODIFIED PER ADDENDUM No. 2

Addendum No. 2

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	LS	1	Traffic Control System	\$ 18,300	\$ 18,300
2	LS	1	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 9,000	\$ 9,000
3	LS	1	Construction Area Signs	\$ 5,500	\$ 5,500
4	SF	532	Reconstruct Sidewalk	\$ 15	\$ 7,980
5	EA	1	Reconstruct Gate	\$ 900	\$ 900
6	LF	168	Remove Fence	\$ 4	\$ 672
7	CY	4	Remove Concrete (Ditch Lining)	\$ 200	\$ 800
8	LF	60	Remove 60-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ 113	\$ 6,780
9	LF	61	Remove 72-inch CSP Culvert	\$ 30	\$ 1,830
10	EA	1	Remove Manhole	\$ 1,800	\$ 1,800
11	CY	6	Remove Concreted Rock Slope Protection (Partial)	\$ 150	\$ 900
12	LF	234	Remove Traffic Striping –Detail 21 (Thermoplastic)	\$ 2.50	\$ 585
13	LF	427	Remove Traffic Striping –Detail 27B (Thermoplastic)	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,067.50
14	LS	1	Relocate Electrolier	\$ 3,500	\$ 3,500
15	LS	1	Excavation Safety (Shoring)	\$ 55,000	\$ 55,000
16	LS	1	Dewatering	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
17	CY	1,010	Wall Excavation (F)	\$ 54	\$ 54,540
18	CY	159	Over-Excavation and Structure Backfill (Culvert)	\$ 77	\$ 12,243
19	CY	159	Over-Excavation and Bridging Material (Culvert)	\$ 111	\$ 17,649
20	CY	144	Over-Excavation and Structure Backfill (Walls)	\$ 77	\$ 11,088
21	CY	843	Import Borrow	\$ 43	\$ 36,249
22	SQYD	5,822	Erosion Control (Type D)	\$ 2.20	\$ 12,808.40
23	EA	2	Portable Changeable Message Sign	\$ 7,000	\$ 14,000
24	SF	21,782	Temporary Roadway (3" HMA / 8" CL2AB)	\$ 5.25	\$ 114,355.50
25	LF	2	Temporary Type III Barricade	\$ 144	\$ 288
26	LF	929	Temporary Traffic Striping –Detail 21 (Paint)	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,412.75
27	EA	1,858	Temporary Traffic Striping –Detail 27B (Paint)	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,787
28	EA	33	Temporary Surface Mounted Channelizers	\$ 54	\$ 1,782
29	EA	113	Temporary Portable Channelizers	\$ 12	\$ 1,356
30	LF	440	Temporary Railing (Type K)	\$ 30	\$ 13,200
31	EA	3	Temporary Crash Cushion (Array TS11)	\$ 3,200	\$ 9,600

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
32	EA	2	Temporary Crash Cushion System (Type 350)	\$ 9,100	\$ 18,200
33	CY	575	Salvage Rock Slope Protection (Light)	\$ 41	\$ 23,575
34	SF	1,850	Reconstruct Roadway (6" HMA / 18" CL2AB)	\$ 12	\$ 22,200
35	LF	872	Reconstruct Fence	\$ 12	\$ 10,464
36	LS	1	Irrigation System Restoration	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000
37	LF	308	Traffic Striping --Detail 21 (Thermoplastic)	\$ 10	\$ 3,080
38	LF	574	Traffic Striping --Detail 27B (Thermoplastic)	\$ 3	\$ 1,722
39	CY	253	Concrete Structures (Headwall, Endwall, Wingwalls)	\$ 670	\$ 169,510
40	LS	1	Pipeline Insulation Work	\$ 2,200	\$ 2,200
41	LB	22,916	Reinforcing Steel (Headwall, Endwall, Wingwalls)	\$ 1.40	\$ 32,082.40
42	LF	163	60-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class 3)	\$ 400	\$ 65,200
43	LF	196	96-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class 3)	\$ 750	\$ 147,000
44	CY	179	Rock Slope Protection (1 Ton, Method A)	\$ 113	\$ 20,227
45	CY	422	Rock Slope Protection (Light, Method B)	\$ 28	\$ 11,816
46	SF	3,427	Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Type B)	\$ 0.25	\$ 856.75
47	CY	2.63	Concrete (Ditch Lining)	\$ 750	\$ 1,972.50
48	EA	1	Type III Manhole and Precast Manhole Section	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000
49	LF	27	Chain Link Fence (3.5' high)	\$ 55	\$ 1,485
50	LF	162	Chain Link Railing (3.5' high)	\$ 72	\$ 11,664
51	LS	1	Water Pollution Control	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000
52	LF	330	Temporary Silt Fence	\$ 4	\$ 1,320
TOTAL BID PRICE				\$	\$ 1,022,547.80

(F) --Denotes Final Pay Item per Section 9-1.015 of the Standard Specifications

TOTAL BID PRICE: One million, twenty two thousand, five hundred and sixty seven thousand and eighty cents
 (Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

JMB Construction, Inc

Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. HARRIS Salinas Inc	695035	Livermore CA	Rebar 2.76%
2. NiHA Erosion Control	401640	Loomis CA	Erosion Control 1.2%
3. Sierra Marking Traffic Inc	755317	Loomis CA	TRAFFIC MARKINGS 1.2%
4. Central Fence Co	281556	SAN JOSE CA	Fencing 2.2%
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES*

*MODIFIED PER ADDENDUM No. 2

Addendum No. 2

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	LS	1	Traffic Control System	\$ —	\$ 25,000 —
2	LS	1	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ —	\$ 50,000 —
3	LS	1	Construction Area Signs	\$ —	\$ 2,500 —
4	SF	532	Reconstruct Sidewalk	\$ 10 —	\$ 5,320 —
5	EA	1	Reconstruct Gate	\$ 800 —	\$ 800 —
6	LF	168	Remove Fence	\$ 3 —	\$ 504 —
7	CY	4	Remove Concrete (Ditch Lining)	\$ 50 —	\$ 200 —
8	LF	60	Remove 60-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ 230 —	\$ 13,800 —
9	LF	61	Remove 72-inch CSP Culvert	\$ 60 —	\$ 3,660 —
10	EA	1	Remove Manhole	\$ 6,200 —	\$ 6,200 —
11	CY	6	Remove Concreted Rock Slope Protection (Partial)	\$ 620 —	\$ 3,720 —
12	LF	234	Remove Traffic Striping –Detail 21 (Thermoplastic)	\$ 1 —	\$ 234 —
13	LF	427	Remove Traffic Striping –Detail 27B (Thermoplastic)	\$ 1 —	\$ 427 —
14	LS	1	Relocate Electrolier	\$ —	\$ 3,000 —
15	LS	1	Excavation Safety (Shoring)	\$ —	\$ 25,000 —
16	LS	1	Dewatering	\$ —	\$ 16,000 —
17	CY	1,010	Wall Excavation (F)	\$ 90 —	\$ 90,900 —
18	CY	159	Over-Excavation and Structure Backfill (Culvert)	\$ 70 —	\$ 11,130 —
19	CY	159	Over-Excavation and Bridging Material (Culvert)	\$ 70 —	\$ 11,130 —
20	CY	144	Over-Excavation and Structure Backfill (Walls)	\$ 70 —	\$ 10,080 —
21	CY	843	Import Borrow	\$ 25 —	\$ 21,075 —
22	SQYD	5,822	Erosion Control (Type D)	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,733 —
23	EA	2	Portable Changeable Message Sign	\$ 6,400 —	\$ 12,800 —
24	SF	21,782	Temporary Roadway (3" HMA / 8" CL2AB)	\$ 5 —	\$ 108,910 —
25	LF	2	Temporary Type III Barricade	\$ 30 —	\$ 60 —
26	LF	929	Temporary Traffic Striping –Detail 21 (Paint)	\$ 1 —	\$ 929 —
27	EA	1,858	Temporary Traffic Striping –Detail 27B (Paint)	\$ 0.50	\$ 929 —
28	EA	33	Temporary Surface Mounted Channelizers	\$ 25 —	\$ 825 —
29	EA	113	Temporary Portable Channelizers	\$ 5 —	\$ 565 —
30	LF	440	Temporary Railing (Type K)	\$ 10 —	\$ 4,400 —
31	EA	3	Temporary Crash Cushion (Array TS11)	\$ 2,300 —	\$ 6,900 —

Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
EA	2	Temporary Crash Cushion System (Type 350)	\$ 2,700-	\$ 5,400-
33 CY	575	Salvage Rock Slope Protection (Light)	\$ 42-	\$ 24,150-
34 SF	1,850	Reconstruct Roadway (6" HMA / 18" CL2AB)	\$ 11-	\$ 20,350-
35 LF	872	Reconstruct Fence	\$ 11-	\$ 9,592-
36 LS	1	Irrigation System Restoration	\$ -	\$ 3,000-
37 LF	308	Traffic Striping -Detail 21 (Thermoplastic)	\$ 3-	\$ 924-
38 LF	574	Traffic Striping -Detail 27B (Thermoplastic)	\$ 1-	\$ 574-
39 CY	253	Concrete Structures (Headwall, Endwall, Wingwalls)	\$ 460-	\$ 116,350- <i>LH</i>
40 LS	1	Pipeline Insulation Work	\$ -	\$ 13,000-
41 LB	22,916	Reinforcing Steel (Headwall, Endwall, Wingwalls)	\$ 1,70	\$ 38,957.20
42 LF	163	60-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class 3)	\$ 570-	\$ 92,910-
43 LF	196	96-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class 3)	\$ 4,010-	\$ 1,97,960-
44 CY	179	Rock Slope Protection (1 Ton, Method A)	\$ 125-	\$ 22,375-
45 CY	422	Rock Slope Protection (Light, Method B)	\$ 40-	\$ 16,880-
46 SF	3,427	Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Type B)	\$ 1-	\$ 3,427-
47 CY	2.63	Concrete (Ditch Lining)	\$ 750-	\$ 1,972.50
48 EA	1	Type III Manhole and Precast Manhole Section	\$ 40,000-	\$ 40,000-
49 LF	27	Chain Link Fence (3.5' high)	\$ 50-	\$ 1,350-
50 LF	162	Chain Link Railing (3.5' high)	\$ 65-	\$ 10,530-
51 LS	1	Water Pollution Control	\$ -	\$ 40,000-
52 LF	330	Temporary Silt Fence	\$ 12-	\$ 3,960-
TOTAL BID PRICE			\$	\$ 1,109,422.70-

(F) -Denotes Final Pay Item per Section 9-1.015 of the Standard Specifications

TOTAL BID PRICE: One million One hundred Ninethousand Fourhundred Twentytwo and Seventy cents
(Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Larry Hess
Signature of Bidder

HESS CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
Company Name Printed

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	LOCATION OF PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1.
2. Freedlin Hydro Sealing FNC	740810	Vacaville CA	10%
3. R.E. Mahler	514236	American Canyon CA	14.3%
4. Striping Graphics	576756	Castroville CA	10%
5. Central Fence	281556	San Jose CA	20%
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS